
 2013 Georgia CIT Training Calendar 
9/22/2014

CONTACT:  Pat Strode at 404.936.5318 or pstrode@namiga.org

COUNTY REG HOSTING AGENCY DATES COORDINATOR EMAIL Training Site Address
State ALL GA CIT Train-the-Trainer Jan 14-16 Pat Strode pstrode@namiga.org; Moultrie, GA

Monroe 4 Georgia Bureau of Investigation Jan 14-18 SA Debbie Shaw debbie.shaw@gbi.ga.gov; GPSTC, 100 Indian Spgs Dr. Forsyth, GA
Muscogee 6 Columbus Police Dept. Jan 21-25 Sgt. Jennifer Gardner jgardner@columbusga.org; 1520 22nd Street, Columbus, GA 31901
Toombs 5 Georgia Bureau of Investigation Feb 4-8 SA Debbie Shaw debbie.shaw@gbi.ga.gov; Callaway Center, Vidalia, GA
Clarke 2 Athens Day Reporting Ctr. Feb 11-15 Christina Parker DIR-ATHEDRC@dcor.state.ga.us Athens DRC
Fulton 3 Roswell Police Department Feb 11-15 Lt. Bill Anastasio banastasio@roswellgov.com; 11565 Maxwell Road, Alpharetta, GA 30009

Douglas 1 Douglas County Sheriffs Off. Feb 18-22 Dep. Anne Rice arice@sheriff.douglas.ga.us; 6840 Church St., Douglasville, GA 30134
Pickens 1 Pickens County Sheriffs Off. Feb 18-22 April VanAlstine avanalstine@pickensgasheriff.com 1329 Camp Road, Jasper, GA 30143
Clayton 3 Forest Park Police Dept. Feb 18-22 Sgt. T. Wray Cochran tcochran@forestparkpd.com; 320 Cash Memorial Blvd., Forest Park, 30297

Chatham 5 Savh-Chatham Metro Police Dept. Feb 18-22 Dorothy Cave dcave@savannahga.org; 108 Sunshine Ave., Savannah, GA
Richmond 2 Augusta Day Reporting Ctr. Mar 4-8 Nicole Rsaza PO8-augmpo@dcor.state.ga.us; 3439 Mike Padgett Hwy, Augusta 30906
Muscogee 6 Muscogee County Sheriffs Off. Mar 4-8 Lt. Mike Daily mdailey@columbusga.org; 1520 22nd Street, Columbus, GA 31901

Dekalb 3 GA Perimter Coll/Emory Univ. Mar 11-15 Lt. Kimberly Ware Kimberly.ware@gpc.edu; 3251 Panthersville Road, Decatur, GA 30330
Fulton 3 Fulton County Sheriffs Off. Mar 11-15 Maj. Charlene Heard charlene.heard@fultoncountyga.gov; 3025 Merk Road, College Park, GA 
Gordon 1 Georgia Bureau of Investigation Mar 18-22 SA Debbie Shaw debbie.shaw@gbi.ga.gov; 2700 US Hwy 41, NW, Calhoun, GA

Dougherty 4 Dougherty County Sheriffs Off. Mar 18-22 Sgt. Mark Farley mfarley@dougherty.ga.us; Dougherty County Jail
Clayton 3 Clayton County Police Dept. Mar 25-29 Sgt. Tracy Jakes tracy.jakes@co.clayton.ga.us; 7911 N. McDonough St., Jonesboro, GA 30236
Floyd 1 Floyd Co. Sheriffs Off.CANCELLED Apr 1-5 Cpt. Bobby Pearson. floydsotraining@comcast.net; TBA
Bibb 2 Macon Day Reporting Ctr. Apr 8-12 Latrelle Mims 3po1-macopo@dcor.state.ga.us; 1106 Jackson St., Macon, GA

Barrow 2 Barrow County Sheriffs Off. Apr 8-12 Sgt. Faye Spaulding fspaulding@barrowsherrif.com; 652 Barrow Park Dr., Winder, GA , 30680
Upson 6 Upson County Sheriffs Off. Apr 8-12 Sgt. Rodney Ozley raozley@upsoncountyga.org; 100 Aviation Dr., Thomaston, GA

Muscogee 6 Columbus Police Dept. Apr 8-12 Sgt. Jennifer Gardner jgardner@columbusga.org; 1520 22nd Street, Columbus, GA 31901
Claxton 5 Evans Co. SO CANCELLED Apr 8-12 Inv. Virgil Deloach vdeloach@evanssheriff.org; TBA
Clarke 2 Georgia Bureau of Investigation Apr 15-19 SA Debbie Shaw debbie.shaw@gbi.ga.gov; 3700 Atlanta Hwy, Athens, GA 30606

Chatham 5 Savh-Chatham Metro Police Dept. Apr 15-19 Lt. Jeff Olson jolson@savannahga.gov; 108 Sunshine Ave., Savannah, GA
Ware 5 Waycross Police Dept. Apr 15-19 Sgt. Debbie Carter dcarter@waycrossga.com; TBA
Fulton 3 Atlanta Police Dept. Apr 15-19 Ofc. Cerrina Leeks cleeks@atlantaga.gov; 180 Southside Indusrial Blvd., Atlanta, GA 30254

Cherokee 1 Cherokee County Sheriffs Office Apr 22-26 Sgt. Charles Westbrook crwestbrook@cherokeega.com 498 Chattin Drive, Canton, GA 30114
Houston 4 Georgia Bureau of Investigation Apr 29-May 3 SA Debbie Shaw debbie.shaw@gbi.ga.gov; 200 Carl Vinson Pkwy, Warner Robins, GA 
Fulton 3 Roswell Police Department May 6-10 Lt. Bill Anastasio banastasio@roswellgov.com; 11565 Maxwell Road, Alpharetta, GA 30009

Chatham 5 Georgia Bureau of Investigation May 13-17 SA Debbie Shaw debbie.shaw@gbi.ga.gov; Savannah Regional Hospital
Fayette 6 Peachtree City Police Dept. May 13-17 Lt. Mark Brown mbrown@peachtree-city.org; 350 Highway 74, South, Fayetteville, GA 30269
Henry 6 Henry County Sheriffs Off. May 13-17 Sgt. Marc Johnson marcjohnson@co.henry.ga.us; 120 Henry Pkwy., McDonough, GA 30253

Chatham 5 Savh-Chatham Metro Police Dept. May 20-24 Sgt. Hiram Rivera hrivera@savannahga.gov; 108 Sunshine Ave., Savannah, GA
Floyd 1 Rome Police Dept. May 27-30 Det. Ron George rgeorgerpd@yahoo.com; 2626 Callier Springs Rd., Rome, GA
Fulton 3 Georgia Bureau of Investigation June 3-7 SA Debbie Shaw debbie.shaw@gbi.ga.gov; 4005 Fulton Ind. Blvd, Atlanta, GA 30336
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CONTACT:  Pat Strode at 404.936.5318 or pstrode@namiga.org

COUNTY REG HOSTING AGENCY DATES COORDINATOR EMAIL Training Site Address
Dekalb 3 Doraville Police Department June 10-12 Pat Strode pstrode@namiga.org; TBA
Fulton 3 Fulton County Sheriffs Off. June 10-14 Maj. Charlene Heard arlene.heard@fultoncountyga.go 3025 Merk Road, College Park, GA 

Clayton 3 Clayton County Police Dept. June 17-21 Sgt. Tracy Jakes tracy.jakes@co.clayton.ga.us; 7911 N. McDonough St., Jonesboro, GA 30236
Muscogee 6 Muscogee County Sheriffs Off. June 24-28 Lt. Mike Daily mdailey@columbusga.org; 1520 22nd Street, Columbus, GA 31901
Madison 2 Madison Co. SO July 15-19 SA Debbie Shaw debbie.shaw@gbi.ga.gov; 1436 Highway 96 West, Danielsville 30633

Muscogee 6 Columbus Police Dept. July 15-19 Sgt. Jennifer Gardner jgardner@columbusga.org; 1520 22nd Street, Columbus, GA 31901
Cobb 1 NCGLEA July 22-26 Sgt. John Avery, Ret. SharkJohn@aol.com; 5000 Austell-Powder Spgs Rd., Austell, GA

Dougherty 4 Dougherty County Sheriffs Off. July 22-26 Sgt. Mark Farley mfarley@dougherty.ga.us; Dougherty County Jail
Coffee 5 Georgia Bureau of Investigation July 22-26 SA Debbie Shaw debbie.shaw@gbi.ga.gov; S. GA Coll, Engram Hall, Rm 230, Douglas, GA
Glynn 5 Glynn Co. Law Enforcement July 22-26 Lucy Shaw lshaw@glynncounty-ga.gov; TBA

Clayton 3 Forest Park Police Dept. Aug 5-9 Sgt. T. Wray Cochran tcochran@forestparkpd.com; 320 Cash Memorial Blvd., Forest Park, 30297
Fulton 3 Roswell Police Department Aug 5-9 Lt. Bill Anastasio banastasio@roswellgov.com; 11565 Maxwell Road, Alpharetta, GA 30009
State ALL CIT, POAG and GA ICAC Conf. Aug 11-13 D.Shaw/P.Strode pstrode@namiga.org; Savannah, Georgia

Paulding 1 Paulding Co. Sheriffs Aug 19-23 Cpl. Jim Pearson jpearson@paulding.gov; TBA
Muscogee 6 Muscogee County Sheriffs Off. Aug 19-23 Lt. Mike Daily mdailey@columbusga.org; 1520 22nd Street, Columbus, GA 31901
Thomas 4 Georgia Bureau of Investigation Aug 26-30 SA Debbie Shaw debbie.shaw@gbi.ga.gov; 1202 Remington Ave., Thomasville, GA 31792
Dekalb 3 Georgia Perimeter College Sept 9-13 Lt. Kimberly Ware Kimberly.ware@gpc.edu; TBA
Evans 5 Evans County Sheriffs Office Sept 9-13 Inv. Virgil Deloach vdeloach@evanssheriff.org; TBA

Muscogee 6 GDC-Columbus DRC Sept 9-13 Felicia Jones PO24-colupo@dcor.state.ga.us; 1520 22nd Street, Columbus, GA 31901
Hall 2 Georgia Bureau of Investigation Sept 16-20 SA Debbie Shaw debbie.shaw@gbi.ga.gov; Lanier Tech. College, Gainesville, GA

Chatham 5 Savh-Chatham Metro Police Dept. Sept. 16-20 Dorothy Cave dcave@savannahga.gov; GPSTC, 108 Sunshine Ave., Savannah 31405
Clayton 3 Clayton County Police Dept. Sept. 23-27 Sgt. Tracy Jakes tracy.jakes@co.clayton.ga.us; 7911 N. McDonough St., Jonesboro, GA 30236
Fulton 3 Atlanta Police Dept. Sept. 23-27 Ofc. Cerrina Leeks cleeks@atlantaga.gov; 180 Southside Indusrial Blvd., Atlanta, GA 30254
Fulton 3 Georgia Bureau of Investigation Sept 30-Oct 4 SA Debbie Shaw debbie.shaw@gbi.ga.gov; 4005 Fulton Ind. Blvd, Atlanta, GA 30336

Lowndes 4 Lowndes County Sheriffs Off. Oct 7-11 Lt. Eric Robinson erobinson@lowndescounty.com; 120 Prison Farm Rd., Valdosta, GA 31601
Fulton 3 Roswell Police Department Oct 7-11 Lt. Bill Anastasio banastasio@roswellgov.com; 11565 Maxwell Road, Alpharetta, GA 30009
Barrow 2 Barrow County Sheriffs Off. Oct 14-18 Sgt. Faye Spaulding fspaulding@barrowsherrif.com; 652 Barrow Park Dr., Winder, GA , 30680

Muscogee 6 Columbus Police Dept. Oct 14-18 Sgt. Jennifer Gardner jgardner@columbusga.org; 1520 22nd Street, Columbus, GA 31901
Fannin 1 Georgia Bureau of Investigation Oct 21-25 SA Debbie Shaw debbie.shaw@gbi.ga.gov; 159 Industrial Blvd., Blue Ridge, GA 30513
Upson 6 Upson County Sheriffs Off. Oct 21-25 Sgt. Rodney Ozley raozley@upsoncountyga.org; 100 Aviation Dr., Thomaston, GA
Fulton 3 Fulton County Sheriffs Off. Oct 28-Nov 1 Maj. Charlene Heard arlene.heard@fultoncountyga.go  3025 Merk Road, College Park, GA 

Chatham ALL Train-the-Trainer Nov 4-6 Pat Strode pstrode@namiga.org; TBA
Colquitt 4 Moultrie Police Dept. Nov 11-15 Lt. Rob Rodriguez rob.rodriguez@moultriega.com; TBA
Glynn 5 Georgia Bureau of Investigation Nov 18-22 SA Debbie Shaw debbie.shaw@gbi.ga.gov; 157 Public Safety Blvd., Brunswick, GA 31525

Muscogee 6 Muscogee County Sheriffs Off. Nov 18-22 Lt. Mike Daily mdailey@columbusga.org; 1520 22nd Street, Columbus, GA 31901
Pickens 1 Pickens County Sheriffs Off. Nov 18-22 April VanAlstine vanalstine@pickensgasheriff.com 1329 Camp Road, Jasper, GA 30143
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COUNTY REG HOSTING AGENCY DATES COORDINATOR EMAIL Training Site Address
Fulton 3 Atlanta Police Dept. Dec 2-6 Ofc. Cerrina Leeks cleeks@atlantaga.gov; 180 Southside Indusrial Blvd., Atlanta, GA 30254

Gwinnett 3 Gwinnett County Sheriffs Off. Dec 2-6 TBA TBA 2900 University Pkwy., Lawrenceville, GA
Richmond 2 Georgia Bureau of Investigation Dec 9-13 SA Debbie Shaw debbie.shaw@gbi.ga.gov; 103 Old Wrightsboro Rd., Grovetown, GA 30813

Clayton 3 Clayton County Police Dept. Dec 16-20 Sgt. Tracy Jakes tracy.jakes@co.clayton.ga.us; 7911 N. McDonough St., Jonesboro, GA 30236
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